

This is to certify that

TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC

8205 B & G Court, Stokesdale, North Carolina, 27357, USA

Refer to Attachment to Certificate of Registration dated October 18, 2022 for additional certified sites operates a

Quality Management System

which complies with the requirements of

ISO 13485:2016

for the following scope of certification

Sale, repair, refurbishment, installation, servicing of ionizing and non-ionizing medical imaging devices.

Certificate No.: CERT-0118419

File No.: 1698280

Issue Date: October 18, 2022 Original Certification Date: May 1, 2018

Certification Effective Date: November 18, 2021 Certification Expiry Date: September 18, 2023

Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance SAI Global Assurance













ATTACHMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0118419 issued on October 18, 2022

File No.		Effective Date
1698280	TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC	November 18, 2021
	8205 B & G Court, Stokesdale, North Carolina, 27357, USA	
	Sales, Repair, Refirbishment, Installation, Servicing of Ionizing and Non-ionozing Medical Imaging Devices	
1698286	TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC	September 19, 2020
	8203 B & G Court, Stokesdale, North Carolina, USA	
	Sales, Repair, Refirbishment, Installation, Servicing of Ionizing and Non-ionizing Medical Imaging Devices.	
1724886	TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC	November 18, 2021
	10010 Fairbanks N., Houston, Texas, 77064, USA	
	Stock Parts, Refurbishment, Parts Repair and Testing, Installation, Ship and Receive Parts and Camera Systems.	
1726696	TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC	November 18, 2021
	10120 Fairbanks N Houston Rd, Houston, Texas, 77064, USA	
	Warehouse, Refurbishment, Testing, Packaging, Shipping and Receiving.	

